



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

TAHA EL-ABBADI,)	
)	
Defendant-Below,)	
Appellant,)	
)	
v.)	No. 364, 2022
)	
STATE OF DELAWARE)	
)	
Plaintiff-Below,)	
Appellee.)	

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

NICOLE M. WALKER [#4012]
Office of Public Defender
Carvel State Office Building
820 N. French Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 577-5121

SANTINO CECCOTTI [#4993]
Office of Public Defender
Carvel State Office Building
820 N. French Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 577-5150

Attorneys for Appellant

DATED: June 27, 2023

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
 ARGUMENT	
I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED AS A MATTER OF LAW WHEN IT DENIED EL-ABBADI'S REQUEST FOR INSTRUCTIONS ON THE LESSER INCLUDED OFFENSES OF MANSLAUGHTER AND CRIMINALLY NEGLIGENT HOMICIDE.....	1
II. THE TRIAL COURT VIOLATED EL-ABBADI'S RIGHTS TO CONFRONTATION, CROSS-EXAMINATION AND TO PRESENT A DEFENSE WHEN IT PRECLUDED CROSS-EXAMINATION OF A STATE WITNESS AND DIRECT EXAMINATION OF EL-ABBADI ON AN ISSUE THAT WENT DIRECTLY TO THE HEART OF HIS DEFENSE.....	7
 Conclusion.....	 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>Clark v. State</i> , 65 A.3d 571, 582 (Del. 2013).....	4
<i>Deshields v. State</i> , 879 A.2d 591 (Del. 2005).....	2
<i>Evans v. State</i> , 77 A.3d 271 (Del. 2013).....	7
<i>Hastings v. State</i> , 289 A.3d 1264, 1270 (Del. 2023).....	7
<i>State v. Cochran</i> , 239 P.3d 793 (Ct. App. 2010).....	2
<i>State v. Lancaster</i> , 631 A.2d 453 (Md. Ct. App. 1993)	1
<i>State v. Miller</i> , 841 N.W.2d 583 (Iowa 2014).....	2
<i>United States v. Chandler</i> , 326 F.3d 210 (3d Cir. 2003).....	9
<i>United States v. Rosario Fuentes</i> , 231 F.3d 700 (10th Cir. 2000)	7
<i>Weber v. State</i> , 457 A.2d 674 (Del. 1983)	2

Statutes:

11 <i>Del.C.</i> § 206 (b).....	2
11 <i>Del.C.</i> § 231	2,3,5
11 <i>Del.C.</i> §632	1
